
 

 

Student Name:  ______________________________ 

Degree Requirements Calendar 
 

MASTER OF DIVINITY -Winter/Spring Start (3 ½ years) 
 

FIRST YEAR 

WINTER (2 Credits) 
PT505 Counseling Orientation (2) 

SUMMER 

SPRING (12 Credits) 

CH602 The Medieval Church and the Reformation (4)  

NT400 Greek I (4) 
OT500 Biblical Theology and Canon (2) 

PT600 Ministry of Discipleship in the Church (2) 

 

FALL (18 Credits) 

CH601 The Ancient Church (2) 

OT400 Hebrew I (3)  

NT401 Greek II (3) 

PT400 Graduate Theological Writing (1) 

PT410 Oral Communication (1) 

PT500 Ministry of the Word in Worship (3) 

PT502 Theological Bibliography (1) 

AP/ST501 Introduction to Theology and Apologetics (4) 

SECOND YEAR 

WINTER (2 Credits) 

OT401 Hebrew II (1) 

NT402 Greek III (1) 

SUMMER 

 

SPRING (15 Credits)  

AP/ST601 Modernity and Apologetics (3) 

FE691 Pastoral Internship (0) 

NT403 Greek IV (2) 

NT500 New Testament Interpretation (3) 

OT402 Hebrew III (4) 

PT504 Sermon Preparation and Delivery (1) 

Elective (2) 

FALL  (16 Credits) 

NT601 Gospels and Acts (4) 

OT403 Hebrew IV (2) 

OT600 Pentateuch (3) 

PT603 Preaching Narrative Texts (1) 

ST604 Theology Proper (2) 

ST605 Anthropology (2) 

Elective (2) 

THIRD YEAR  

WINTER (4 Credits) 

PT511 Ministry of Witness in the World (3) 

Elective for PT511 (1) 

SUMMER 

 

SPRING (15 Credits) 

NT602 Pauline Epistles (3) 

OT601 Historical Books (3) 

OT702 Prophetical Books (3) 

ST602 Christology (3) 

PT604 Preaching Doctrinal/Ethical Texts (1) 

Elective (2) 

FALL (17 Credits) 

CH701 The Church in the Modern Age (4)  

NT701 General Epistles and Revelation (2) 

OT701 Psalms and Wisdom Books (3) 

PT702 Pastoral Ministry Seminar (3) 

PT704 Preaching Style and Audience Analysis (1) 

ST701 Soteriology and Eschatology (4) 

FINAL SEMESTER 

SPRING (9 Credits) 

HT/ST615 Reformed Confessions & Catechisms (2) 

PT708 Preaching and Congregational Life (1) 

ST702 Christian Ethics (3)  

ST703 Ecclesiology (3) 

 



 

 

Student Name:  ______________________________ 

Degree Requirements Checklist 
MASTER OF DIVINITY 

 

 

Example: 
  Course Name (Credits)       Term 

 

Propaedeutic – 22 Credits 

 

 NT400 Greek I (4)    ________ 

 NT401 Greek II (3)    ________ 

 NT402 Greek III (1)    ________ 

 NT403 Greek IV (2)    ________ 

 OT400 Hebrew I (3)    ________ 

 OT401 Hebrew II (1)    ________ 

 OT402 Hebrew III (4)    ________ 

 OT403 Hebrew IV (2)    ________ 

 PT400 Graduate Theological Writ. (1) ________ 

 PT410 Oral Communication (1)  ________ 
 

Biblical Studies – 26 Credits 
 

 NT500 NT Interpretation (3)    ________ 

 NT601 Gospels and Acts (4)    ________ 

 NT602 Pauline Epistles (3)    ________ 

 NT701 Gen. Epistles and Rev. (2)  ________ 

 OT500 Biblical Theo. and Canon (2)  ________ 

 OT600 Pentateuch (3)    ________ 

 OT601 Historical Books (3)    ________ 

 OT701 Psalms and Wisdom Books (3) ________ 

 OT702 Prophetical Books (3)    ________ 

 

Church History – 10 Credits 
 

 CH601 Ancient Church (2)      ________ 

 CH602 Med. Church and Ref. (4) ________ 

 CH701 Church in the Modern Age (4) ________ 
 

Historical Theology – 2 Credits 
 

 HT615 Ref. Conf. & Catech. (2)  ________ 

 

Practical Theology – 20 Credits 
 

 PT500 Ministry of the Word (3)  ________ 

 PT502 Theological Bibliography (1) ________ 

 PT504 Sermon Prep. (1)  ________ 

 PT505 Intro. to Pastoral Counseling (2) ________ 

 PT511 Ministry of Witness (3)  ________ 

 _____________ -  Elective for PT511 (1) ________ 

 PT600 Ministry of Discipleship (2)  ________ 

 PT603 Preaching Narratives (1)  ________ 

 PT604 Preach. Doct./Ethical Texts (1)  ________ 

 PT702 Pastoral Ministry (3)  ________ 

 PT704 Preach. & Aud. Analysis (1)  ________ 

 PT708 Preach. & Cong. Life (1)  ________ 
 

Systematics & Apologetics – 24 Credits 
 

 AP601 Modernity & Apol. (3)     ________ 

 ST501 Intro to Theo. & Apol. (4)         ________ 

 ST602 Christology (3)           ________ 

 ST604 Theology Proper (2)             ________ 

 ST605 Anthropology (2)               ________ 

 ST701 Soteriology & Esch. (4)   ________ 

 ST702 Christian Ethics (3)  ________ 

 ST703 Ecclesiology (3)      ________ 
 

General Elective – 6 Credits 
 

   __________________________    ________ 

   __________________________    ________ 

   __________________________    ________ 

   __________________________    ________ 

   __________________________    ________ 

   __________________________    ________ 

 

 FE691 Pastoral Internship* 

 Passed EBE or OT520 English Bible Survey** 

 

Legend: 
 – Requirement met 

M – Summer Term 

F – Fall Term 

W – Winter Term 

S – Spring Term 

 

* Registration for FE691 is required in the spring 

semester of the first year, is billed as 3 credits, 

and includes 700 internship hours. 

** Students will not receive elective credit for 

passing the English Bible Exam. However, 

OT520 will be applied to the student’s general 

elective requirement if taken. 

 


